
PUBLIC NOTICE 
SALE OF TOWN OWNED PROPERTY 

The Town issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) to seek innovative solutions to bring housing 

back to the Fairview Community. For-profit and non-profit developers were encouraged to 

submit proposals for 5 lots owned by the Town. In addition, the Town encouraged interested 

for-profit and nonprofit parties to assess the site and propose its highest and best use while 

inducing options for low- and moderate-income residents. The Redevelopment Commission is 

proposing to the Town Council to move forward with the following recommendations for the 

lots in question.  

Lot 1 (1 for-sale unit) 

• Donate land to Gateway Wellness Foundation for a modular single-family home 

 

Lot 2 (2 rental units) 

• KPP Diversified Holdings, LLC  to purchase property for $250 

• KPP Diversified Holdings, LLC  to build Farmhouse Duplex  

 

Lot 3 (3 for-sale units) 

• KPP Diversified Holdings, LLC  to purchase property for $250 

• KPP Diversified Holdings, LLC  to build a 3 unit Farmhouse Townhouse complex  

 

Lot 4 (1 for-sale unit) 

• Donate land to Habitat for Humanity of Rutherford County  

• The town is to provide $30,000 to cover the cost of grading and some building materials 

• Habitat to build a craftsman-style single-family home 

• Habitat to reimburse Town $17,500 after close 

 

Lot 5 (2 rental units) 

• KPP Diversified Holdings, LLC  to purchase property for $250 

• KPP Diversified Holdings, LLC  to build Farmhouse Duplex  

 

In total, this would bring 9 new homes to the 5 properties in Fairview consisting of 4 rentals and 

5 owner occupied. 

Lots 1 & 4 will be conveyed to these Non-profit partners under NCGS 160A- 279 while lots 2,3& 5 

will be sold via offer and upset bid process under NCGS 160A-269.  Information about these lots 

and authorization to move forward with the conveyance under NC Law will be discussed at the 

September 6th Town Council meeting at 5:30 p.m. at the Rutherfordton Town Hall.  

 



 

LOTS 1-5  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





OJ

R
O

N

NH

HT

P

L
A

A

Y

I

I I

N

RR

L

O
R

L

O

ETW.

L-4299

AC
OISSEFOR

ND
S U R V

SEAL

R
N

E Y

A

Al
l D

is
ta

nc
es

 A
re

 G
rid

N
C

 G
rid

 N
or

th
 - 

N
ad

 8
3/

20
11

Vicinity Sketch
Not To Scale

"I, John W Terry II, certify that this map was drawn under my supervision from an actual survey made under my supervision,
using GPS and conventional ground surveying methods and the following information was used to perform the survey; (1) Class
of survey: AA    (2) Positional accuracy: 0.015 M (0.05')   (3) Type of GPS field procedure: NCVRS Network RTK (4) Dates of
survey: 07/13/22-03/01/23   (5) Datum/Epoch: NAD 83/2011   (6) Published/Fixed-control use: NCVRS System    (7) Geoid
model: Geoid12B(ConUS)   (8) Combined grid factor(s): 1.000152005  (9) Units: US Survey Foot;  Deed description recorded in
Deed Book  2068  Page 3831 ; that the ratio of precision as calculated is 1:10,000 +; that this plat was prepared in accordance
with N.C.Standards of Practice

Witness my original signature, registration number and seal this 28th day of March 2023

____________________________________________________________________
John W. Terry II - PLS # 4299

Legend
DB - Deed Book
EIP - Existing Iron Pipe
EIR - Existing Iron Rod/Rebar
IPS - Iron Pipe Set
IRS - Iron Rod Set
PB - Plat Book
RW - Right of Way
SR - State Road
TL - Total Length

      - Utility Pole
      - Unmarked Point

Town of Rutherfordton

North Carolina

418

1955 B

Date:

Drawing #

Township:

Tax Map#

Rutherfordton

130 Recreation Street
Two 0.18 Acre Lots at

Survey For:

2068

43

Rutherford

3831DB______ Pg______

PB______ Pg______

State: County:

Survey Of:

07/13/22-03/01/23

51-1-17 Scale: 1" = 25'

City: Rutherfordton

Zone: RMST

Owner(s): Town of Rutherfordton
828 288 0008

149 South Main Street
Rutherfordton, NC 28139

SURVEYING, P.A.
TRIPOD LAND

C-2183

Notes:__________________________________
1 - Area by coordinate geometry,
2 - Survey does not certify title or ownership
3 - This plat was prepared without the benefit of a title search
which may reveal additional conveyances, easements,
rights-of-way, building restrictions, zoning, etc.
4 - All property ownership information has been taken from
current tax records.
5 - Property is subject to easements, etc. of record
6 - Underground utilities have not been located.
7 - Reference: unrecorded plat by Professional Surveying
Services for Lewis Hines  #ON11786 L, dated 05/09/89.

0 25 50 75

Tax Map# 51-1-16

Audrey Allison
Lots 1-3 PB 4 Pg 13

DB 926 Pg 622
51-1-20 Madeline D. Hines

Lots 4-6 PB 4 Pg 13
DB 1135 Pg 427

51-1-19
Marcus Cash Jr.

and wife,
Ruby O. Cash

Lots 7-10 PB 4 Pg 13
DB 752 Pg 180

51-1-18

Lot 5
0.18 Acres

57-1-16

Lot 4
0.18 Acres

51-1-17

Rutherfordton Enrichment CO INC
Lots 15-19 PB 4 Pg 13

DB 1035 Pg 38
51-1-15

Judy G. Jones
12E/33
58-2-6

BCY LLC
PB 42 Pg 159

DB 2046 Pg 772
58-2-8

BCY LLC
DB 2041 Pg 1588

51-1-8

Womens Civic Club
RFDTN Trust

Lots 29-30 PB 4 Pg 13
DB 197 Pg 375

51-5-2

Wade F. Turner
and,

Korey Turner
Lots 31-34 PB 4 Pg 13

DB 796 Pg 501
PB 43 Pg 418

51-5-3

Teresa Wright
and

Landrum Heirs
 13E /423

51-5-4

Teresa Wright
and

Landrum Heirs
13E /423
51-5-4 A

Teresa Wright
and

Landrum Heirs
 13E /423

51-5-5

Steven A. Mock
Lots 43-44 PB 4 Pg 13

DB 1050 Pg 778
51-5-6

3/4"EIP

1/2"EIP
Point A 1/2"EIP

1/2"IRS

1/2"IRS

1/2"IRS

1/2"EIP

1/2"EIP

East Second Street

1/2"IRS
N:602033.90
E:1120026.21

3/4"EIP
N:602019.48
E:1120125.38

3/4"EIP
N:601926.81
E:1119825.19

East Second
Street

Levi
StreetEast Court Street

N
or

th
 C

le
gh

or
n 

St
re

et

20' Street PB 4 Pg13

20' Street PB 4 Pg13

5/8"EIR

1/2"IRS (Point B)
N:601834.65
E:1120065.09
36.94' N 46°27'39' E
to Point A

134PB______ Pg______

1-1/4"EIR

 30' Street PB 4 Pg13

Revised 05/16/2023: House has been demolished,
and lots labeled.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 483212B0-C881-4257-8FA2-2C8A429191C5

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 50°34'07" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
30.04' Tie Only

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 75°57'10" E  174.93'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 81°43'42" E  175.26'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 81°44'05" E  50.11'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 81°43'20" E  50.11'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 75°57'10" W  49.98'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 75°57'10" W  49.98'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 11°52'29" W  162.87'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 11°51'07" E  157.84'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 11°49'40" E  152.79'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 81°31'17" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
45.75'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 86°05'46" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
29.43' Tie Only

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 28°11'30" W  207.70'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 77°36'40" E  98.78'



LOT 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NOTE:
THESE RENDERINGS ARE AN ARTIST'S DEPICTION ONLY, MAY NOT REFLECT THE ACTUAL FINAL PRODUCT.  PLAN UPDATES MAY NOT BE REFLECTED IN
RENDERINGS.  REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.  RENDERINGS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

NOTE:
PORCHES, DECKS AND/OR GARAGE TO BE
THE DECISION OF THE BUILDER OR OWNER
PER LOCAL CODES & REQUIREMENTS.

GABLE PEDIMENT (CROWSFOOT) FOR 7/12
(SHIP LOOSE FOR SITE INSTALLATION)

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

RIDGE VENT

12in O.H.

12
7

WALL HEIGHT
8'-0 ½"

FLOOR
0'-10" 

ROOF  HEIGHT
8'-8"

MRH
13'-2"

TOP OF FND
0'-0"

HEIGHT
8'-10 ½"

OVERALL HT
18'-0"

MID POINT
4'-4 ½"

ADD FOUNDATION EXPOSURE TO OVERALL
DIMENSIONS FOR AN ACCURATE ASSESSMENT OF
THE OVERALL HEIGHT AND MEAN ROOF HEIGHT-
BUILDING OFFICIAL TO VERIFY AND APPROVE
ACTUAL MEAN ROOF HEIGHT ON-SITE.

LP SMARTSIDE

VINYL WINDOWS

VENTED SOFFIT

FRONT ELEVATION

REAR ELEVATION

SHEET:

CARDINAL
HOMES ®

E
LE

V
A

TI
O

N

OF

REVISIONS

6

PRINT NO.
222306

FP. NUMBER

PROJECT NO.

DATE

1.0

DRAWN BY:

SCALE:

©
 2

02
0 

K
IT

U
W

A
H

 M
A

N
U

FA
C

TU
R

IN
G

, L
LC

-

KYLIE MOD.
1,232 SQ. FT. FIRST FLOOR 

GATEWAY HOUSING

T. YOUNGER

11-17-2022

-

-

-
-

3/16" = 1'-0"

PRINTED 2/13/2023 - 4:41:34 PM



NOTE:
THESE RENDERINGS ARE AN ARTIST'S DEPICTION ONLY, MAY NOT REFLECT THE ACTUAL FINAL PRODUCT.  PLAN UPDATES MAY NOT BE REFLECTED IN
RENDERINGS.  REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.  RENDERINGS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

NOTE:
PORCHES, DECKS AND/OR GARAGE TO BE
THE DECISION OF THE BUILDER OR OWNER
PER LOCAL CODES & REQUIREMENTS.

LEFT ELEVATION

RIGHT ELEVATION

SHEET:

CARDINAL
HOMES ®

OF

REVISIONS

6

PRINT NO.
222306

FP. NUMBER

PROJECT NO.

DATE

DRAWN BY:

SCALE:

©
 2

02
0 

K
IT

U
W

A
H

 M
A

N
U

FA
C

TU
R

IN
G

, L
LC

KYLIE MOD.
1,232 SQ. FT. FIRST FLOOR

GATEWAY HOUSING
LOT. 30 KYLIE

-

-

E
LE

V
A

TI
O

N

1.1

-

-
-

3/16" = 1'-0"

PRINTED 2/13/2023 - 4:41:35 PM

T. YOUNGER

11-17-2022



LS36

D
B

21
D

3
B

12
L

B12R SB36 DW B12LF330

V
S

D
B

36

VSDB36 VSDB36

F3
30

F330

F330LS36

D
B

21
D

3
B

12
L

B12R SB36 DW B12LF330

V
S

D
B

36

VSDB36 VSDB36

F3
30

F330

F330

U
18

84
R

 &
 S

H
E

LF
K

IT
18

2

WASHER / DRYER

W
H

HB

M
B

A
T 

84

HB

W
36

12

W2430DD

W
24

30
D

D

WDC2430 W1530R F130

F1
12

W
21

30
R

W
30

12

40
68

30
68

2A
 3

05
2-

2 
M

U
LL

E
D

(3
) 3

06
8

2A
 3

05
2-

2 
M

U
LL

E
D

26
68

3068

30
68

4068

11068

2D 2032-2 MULLEDA 3052SH

A
 3

05
2S

H
(9

)6
06

10
 S

G
D

D 2032SH

2668

4068 CO 10068 CO

30
68

26
68

5068

U
P

U
P

AR
A

T
T

IC
A

C
C

E
S

S
2

2
X

3
0

W D

U
S

B

5'-3" 2'-0" 1'-1"

13
'-1

"

9 1/2"
10'-3" RO13'-5 1/2"4'-3" RO14'-9 1/2"

10
'-9

"

22'-11" 21'-2"

10'-4"

3'-3" 5'-0" 2'-1"

13
'-1

"

2'
-0

"
7'

-4
"

1'
-9

"

2'
-8

 1
/2

"

6'-4"3'-8"

3'
-1

 1
/2

"

5'
-8

"
3'

-6
"

3'
-1

1"

4'
-1

1 
1/

2"
10

 1
/2

"
3'

-4
"

3'
-1

1"

6'-1" 3'-2 1/2" 3'-3"

2'
-1

1"

3'
-1

"
3'

-0
 1

/2
"

2'
-8

"

9'
-2

"

14
'-0

"
1"

14
'-0

"

7'
-0

"
7'

-0
"

2'
-6

"
11

'-6
"

4'
-1

1"
6'

-8
"

2'
-5

"

15'-1" 12'-6 1/2" 16'-5 1/2"

7'
-0

"
7'

-0
"

1"
7'

-0
"

7'
-0

"

28
'-1

"

25'-2 1/2" 11'-1 1/2" 7'-9"

11'-6 1/2"
2'-4 1/2"

1'-0" 4'-11" 10'-9" 10'-4" 3'-2"

12'-11 1/2"

15'-11"

10
'-5

"

10'-0"
11'-0"

14'-2"

3'
-1

1"
3'

-4
"

5'
-1

0 
1/

2"

13
'-1

"

44'-1" 6'-0"

44'-1"

14
'-0

"
1"

14
'-0

"

28
'-1

"

6'-8" 6'-3"

A

LI
V

IN
G

K
IT

C
H

E
N

/D
IN

IN
G

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

B
A

TH
 2

B
A

TH
 1

P
O

R
C

H
 B

Y
 B

LD
R

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 1

S
G

B

A
R

E
A

 =
 1

61
R

E
Q

'D
 L

T
= 

12
.8

8 
 P

R
O

V
 L

T
 =

 1
2.

97
R

E
Q

'D
 V

T
= 

6.
44

 P
R

O
V

 V
T

 =
 6

.8
A

R
E

A
 =

 2
05

R
E

Q
'D

 L
T

= 
16

.4
0 

 P
R

O
V

 L
T

 =
 2

5.
94

R
E

Q
'D

 V
T

= 
8.

20
 P

R
O

V
 V

T
 =

 1
3.

6

A
R

E
A

 =
 1

28
R

E
Q

'D
 L

T
= 

10
.2

4 
P

R
O

V
 L

T
 =

 1
1.

3
R

E
Q

'D
 V

T
= 

5.
12

 P
R

O
V

 V
T

 =
 5

.7

K
IT

C
H

E
N

/L
IV

IN
G

A
R

E
A

 =
 4

84
R

E
Q

'D
 L

T
= 

38
.7

2 
 P

R
O

V
 L

T
 =

 5
2.

7
R

E
Q

'D
 V

T
= 

19
.3

6 
 P

R
O

V
 V

T
 =

 2
6.

3

S
T

R
U

C
#1

LA
U

N
D

R
Y

D
E

C
K

 B
Y

 B
U

IL
D

E
R

 O
N

-S
IT

E

DOOR SCHEDULE 1ST FLOOR
LABEL QTY FLOOR SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT R/O DESCRIPTION
3068 1 1 3068 R IN 36 " 80 " 38"X82 1/2" HINGED-PER ORDER
11068 1 1 11068 R IN 22 " 80 " 24"X82 1/2" HINGED-PER ORDER
4068 2 1 4068 L/R IN 48 " 80 " 50"X82 1/2" DOUBLE HINGED-PER ORDER
2668 1 1 2668 R IN 30 " 80 " 32"X82 1/2" HINGED-PER ORDER
(9) 60610 SGD 1 1 60610 72 " 82 " 72"X82 1/2" EXT. SLIDER-GLASS PANEL
2668 2 1 2668 L IN 30 " 80 " 32"X82 1/2" HINGED-PER ORDER
3068 1 1 3068 R IN 36 " 80 " 38"X82 1/2" HINGED-6 PANEL
3068 2 1 3068 L IN 36 " 80 " 38"X82 1/2" HINGED-PER ORDER
5068 1 1 5068 L/R IN 60 " 80 " 62"X82 1/2" DOUBLE HINGED-PER ORDER
(3) 3068 1 1 3068 L EX 36 " 80 " 38 1/2"X83" EXT. HINGED-6 PANEL

NOTE:
INTERIOR DOORS NOT ON A MARRIAGE LINE
HAVE A 2X4 FLAT HEADER
OTHER HEADER STRUCTURAL SUPPORT
OPTIONS MAYBE LISTED ON FLOOR PLAN 

WINDOW SCHEDULE 1ST FLOOR
LABEL QTY FLOOR WIDTH HEIGHT R/O DESCRIPTION
D 2032SH 1 1 24 " 38 " 25"X39" SINGLE HUNG
2D 2032-2 MULLED 1 1 49 " 37 1/2 " 49"X38 1/2" MULLED UNIT
A 3052SH 2 1 35 1/2 " 61 1/2 " 36 1/2"X62 1/2" SINGLE HUNG
2A 3052-2 MULLED 2 1 73 " 61 1/2 " 73"X62 1/2" MULLED UNIT

NOTE:
ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR HEADERS TO BE (3)
2X4 SPF#2 HEADER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
-PG 32, BEAM SPANS

NOTE:
ALL MATELINE DOOR HEADERS TO
BE (2) 2X4 SPF#2 HEADER
-PER MODULE/ NO SPLICE
-UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
-PG 2. BEAM SPANS

NOTE:
AT LEAST ONE EGRESS WINDOW SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN EACH BEDROOM

SHEET:

CARDINAL
HOMES ®

OF

REVISIONS

6

PRINT NO.
222306

FP. NUMBER

PROJECT NO.

DATE

DRAWN BY:

SCALE:

1S
T

 F
LO

O
R

 P
L

A
N

©
 2

02
0 

K
IT

U
W

A
H

 M
A

N
U

FA
C

TU
R

IN
G

, L
LC

KYLIE MOD.
1,232 SQ. FT. FIRST FLOOR 

GATEWAY HOUSING 2.0

2-13-23 JH

-

-

-
-

3/16" = 1'-0"

PRINTED 2/13/2023 - 4:41:35 PM

T. YOUNGER

11-17-2022



LOT 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MODERN FARMHOUSE DUPLEX (Rendering)

Building Size: 43’9”(width) 48’(Depth) -----2,092(sq/ft.) (2-Rental Units) 
Materials:  Recycled Concrete-Plank Sliding / Rustic Wood Beams/ Stamped-Concrete flooring; 
Sustainable engineered hardwood flooring  
Standard Foundations: Crawl, Post/Beam 
Proposed Lots: LOT-2 / LOT-5 
Proposed Rent: $800-1200 Monthly 



FLOOR PLAN CONCEPT 



LOT 3  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MODERN FARMHOUSE TOWNHOUSE (Rendering) 

Building Size: 69’(width) 40’(Depth) -----4,392(sq/ft.) (3-Residental Purchase) 
Materials:  Recycled Concrete-Plank Sliding / Rustic Wood Beams/ Stamped-Concrete flooring; 
Sustainable engineered hardwood flooring  
Standard Foundations: Slab, Post/Beam 
Proposed Lots: LOT-3 
Proposed Purchase: $135K-160K 



FLOOR PLAN CONCEPT 



LOT 4  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 







LOT 5  
 



MODERN FARMHOUSE DUPLEX (Rendering)

Building Size: 43’9”(width) 48’(Depth) -----2,092(sq/ft.) (2-Rental Units) 
Materials:  Recycled Concrete-Plank Sliding / Rustic Wood Beams/ Stamped-Concrete flooring; 
Sustainable engineered hardwood flooring  
Standard Foundations: Crawl, Post/Beam 
Proposed Lots: LOT-2 / LOT-5 
Proposed Rent: $800-1200 Monthly 



FLOOR PLAN CONCEPT 


	1955 B (Revised) -Town of Rutherfordton (Signed).pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model





